SICOM3170 User’s Manual 201003
SICOM3170
Industrial Ethernet Switch
Userõs Manual
KYLAND Technology Co., Ltd.
SICOM3170 User’s Manual 201003
SICOM3170 Industrial Ethernet Switch
5ÓÅÒȭÓ -ÁÎÕÁÌ

SICOM3170 industrial Ethernet switch is an integrative structure and supports 24VDC
(9~36VDC) power supply. Detailed configuration and models are shown in Table 6-1 and the
optional Gigabit SFP modules are described in the Table 6-2.
Table 6-1 Configuration table of SICOM3170
Models Description Power supply
SICOM3170 User’s Manual 201003
SICOM3170-2GX-GE-7T
2 Gigabit SFP slots, 1¦10/100/1000Base-T(X),
RJ45 port, 7¦10/100Base-T(X) RJ45 ports 12VDC,
24VDC
 SICOM3170-2GX-8GE
2 Gigabit SFP slots, 8¦10/100/1000Base-T(X)
RJ45 ports
Table 6-2 Gigabit SFP Modules
Models Description
SM-GSFP-LX/LC-550 SFP module with 1 x 1000M multimode port, LC, 1310nm, 550m
SM-GSFP-LX/LC-10 SFP module with 1 x 1000M single mode port, LC, 1310nm, 10km
SM-GSFP-LH/LC-40 SFP module with 1 x 1000M single mode port, LC, 1310nm, 40km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-60 SFP module with 1 x 1000M single mode port, LC, 1550nm, 60km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-80 SFP module with 1 x 1000M single mode port, LC, 1550nm, 80km
SICOM3170 User’s Manual 201003
Appendix A: Twisted-pair and Pin Distribution
For the connection of 10Base-T/100Base-TX, the twisted-pair must have two pair cable. Each pair
is distinguished with two different colors. For example, one strand is green, and the other is the